a) The Company receives inters on its cash balance and at balance date was exposed to

a floating weird average interest rate on cash balances of 1.00% (2017 – 1.00%). As

surplus funds become available, they are deposited in its cash management account

and are exposed to receiving a floating rate, which varies according to the amount of

funds deposited. All other financial asserts are non-interest bearing.

b) Net fair value of financial assets and liabilities: the net fair value of cash and cash

equivalents and non-interest-bearing financial assets and financial liabilities

approximates their carrying value

c) The consolidated entity’s exposure to interest rate risk and the effective weighted

average interest rate for each class of financial assets and financial liabilities is set out

in the following table:

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Critical metals for a sustainable future
  pg. 64

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
24. Financial instrument disclosure (continued)
(d) General objectives, polices and processes (continued)

Sensitivity Analysis
   Carrying

Amount
1% interest rate 1% interest rate

Consolidated -2023 Profit & Loss Profit & Loss
Cash at bank   939,057   9,391   (9,391)

   939,057   9,391   (9,391)
Tax charge of 25%   (2,348)   2,348

Post tax profit increase / (decrease)   7,043   (7,043)

   Carrying

Amount
1% interest rate 1% interest rate

Consolidated -2022 Profit & Loss Profit & Loss
Cash at bank 226,197   2,262   (2,262)

 226,197   2,262   (2,262)
Tax charge of 25%   (565)   565

Post tax profit increase / (decrease)   1,696   (1,696)

(e) Currency risk

The consolidated entity’s policy is, where possible, to allow consolidated entity entities to settle liabilities

denominated in their functional currency with the cash generated from their own operations in that currency.

Where consolidated entity entities have liabilities denominated in a currency other than their functional

currency (and have insufficient reserves of that currency to settle them) cash already denominated in that

currency will, where possible, be transferred from elsewhere within the consolidated entity. The

consolidated entity’s exposure to foreign currency risk is nil.